GREEN DASHED LINE INDICATES THE LOCATION OF THE DELUGE SYSTEM WE PROPOSE AS AN EQUIVALENT SOLUTION TO MEET THE 3-HOUR WALL ASSEMBLY
EXIT 5-1 RATING BASED UPON IBC 2012 - SECTION 50715.
%I
127 occ IBC 2012
I S P—) EXISTING INDOOR POOL 501.5 REDUCED OPEN SPACE i
F= T R N THE PUBLIC WAYS OR YARDS OF 60' IN WIDTH REQUIRED IN SECTIONS 5071.2, 5071.3, 501.4, 507.6, AND 50711 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE = REDUCED TO
[* RSNt AR Ey 2 NOT LESS THAN 40'-0O" IN WIDTH PROVIDED ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS ARE MET:
SO IR I |. THE REDUCED WIDTH SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED FOR MORE THAN T5% OF THE PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING.
------------------------ TOTAL PERIMETER: 16TT LF.
........................ \ & e LENGTH OF NORTH WALL: 481'-8" LF.
.................. [ > 2 LENGTH OF SOUTH WALL:  120'-8" LF.
LN ARE NS, g : TOTAL WALL LENGTH CONSIDERED: 602'-4" LF.
STt T T LT S b s Ll v CALCULATIONS: 602.4 / 16T1 = 359
--------------------- °‘[ 359 * |00 = 354
----------------- ‘ o " I ———
o R U (A S, \V SRR ki NN NN bl PERCENTAGE OF NORTH & SOUTH WALL RATIO: 36% < 5% (OK)
N iy DR (S S SR  PAVED PATIO AREA - 2. THE EXTERIOR WALLS FACING THE REDUCED WIDTH SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 3-HOURS.
RN AT T . 2,000 SF. |
......................... - 6 SF. PER PERSON q INSTALL A DELUGE SYSTEM ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE NORTH WALL AND A PORTION OF THE SOUTH WALL.
Ry §g2%g'u-'fgig$s ; THE DELUGE SYSTEM WOULD BE AN EQUIVALENT SOLUTION FOR THE 3-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY.
L R B BN | My St e PN 3. OPENINGS IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS FACING THE REDUCED WIDTH SHALL HAVE OPENING PROTECTIVES WITH A FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF NOT LESS
ROl I A THAN 3-HOURS.
LT T T : B ot A. THE DELUGE SYSTEM WOULD PROTECT ALL WINDOW OPENINGS IN THE NORTH WALL AND PARTIAL SOUTH WALL IN-LIEU OF PROTECTIVE DEVICES.
............ : ' B. ALL DOORS ALONG THE NORTH WALL & SOUTH WALL WILL HAVE A 3-HOUR RATING.
24'-0" i B THE REFERENCE TO A DELUGE SYSTEM SHALL BE DEFINED AS LARGE DROPLET SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THE HEAD WOULD BE FUSED AND ONLY THE HEADS
....... B e Y. EFFECTED BY FIRE AND HEAT WOULD ACTIVATE. THE SYSTEM WILL BE A WET PIPE SYSTEM. THE LARGE DROPLET HEADS WILL ALLOW FOR THE WATER TO
. ) [~ _EXCEPTION (2) NOT REQURED ON' .| .~ .~~~ " " COST THE WALL SURFACE INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOOR OPENINGS.
W B ies /.- FLOORS PROVIDED WITH RAMPS. - | - - - - - - |-
— /.0 N T B T T e ARER OF AR = o e = 7+ + 1BC JOBS.2 'SEPARATION. *. . * . " [ .7 7.7 "7
[ < - 150 EXIT-3-2- - -+ - - OF . = - - - - 7 =~ - EXCEPTION, A-FIRE -RESISTANCE - | - - - - - - |-
LT 00 EXIT el 7L 7L L IBC 1007.64 SIZE - - - - - - - ¢ RATING IS NOT REQUIRED. AT ..~~~ .~ .~~~ |
Bl e EXIT 51 -~ - - - _-6IL TOTAL OCCUPANTS . ".".".".".". HORIZONTAL ‘EXITS BETWEEN A - | - - - - - - {
o / 612 TOTAL OCCUPANTS . = (1) WHEELCHAIR PER°200 -~ - - = = BUILDING AREA AND AN. . . . e o P S
= R BANTS i 4 o i d e e e e VE-GRADE- PEDESTRIAN L. 20-0", ..
. “6l2 x.6s8f. PERPPERSON. . . . . . . . . . . ] WALKWAY CONSTRUCTED IN. . " . .~ . . . . . . .
3,672 s.f. REQUIRED - - -6l2/200=-306- - - - - - . - . . ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 3I04, - - - - - - - =
4,672 s.f.. PROVIDED . . .4 WHEELCHAIR 'SPACE REQUIRED .~~~ - PROVIDED. THAT THE DISTANCE .~ .I' .~~~ =~~~ E)
R i SE e N s -+~ ‘BETWEEN CONNECTED BUILDINGS IS~ - - W
el ISR I . gwe MORE THAN 20-FEET. . . . | DG l
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HANNEY & ASSOCIATES, ARCHITECTS

1726 South Hillside, Wichita, Kansas, 67211
Phone (316) 683-8965
Fax (316) 684-1441

2019

U
an
D
—
O
T
—
—
<C
L1
T
i
U
L]
yd
L
O

70
o
<C
O
'
I_
op
LL]
=

1212 NORTH TO2ND STREET

OMAHA, NE 68114
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Ol/249/19 | REVIEW
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REVIEW
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